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PAIGNTON & DISTRICT FANCIERS ASSOCIATION 
Saturday 5th August 2023 

 
BOB & DCC: MARTIN & MARTIN, Miss Rebecca Sunhouse Banged To Rights 
RDCC: ODDIE Chesterhope One Way Ticket AI (Imp NZ) 
BCC: RADCLIFFE Sniperay Edge Of Glory JW 
RBCC: GUY Carofel If I Had Wings 
BPIB: LEWIS Riowood Blackcurrant at Fallowfield 
BVIB: STILGOE Alcazar Amazing Grace via Teisgol 
SBGrp1 & BSBIB: KLAIBER Sharnphilly Gingerbread 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (1 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st PHILLIPS Pencaire Sheeran 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (5 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st PHILO Sunhouse Black Is Back at Salmonmist (ai) 
2nd NORBURY Heartbury Matador 
3rd ISHERWOOD Wilchrimane Let's Be Frank 
4th HOWE Wilchrimane Frankincense 
5th BELL & MADDOX Brent Deville's Advocate at Owlspoint (ai) 
 
PUPPY DOG (5 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st LEWIS Kanix Snapdragon at Fallowfield 
2nd PHILO Sunhouse Black Is Back at Salmonmist (ai) 
3rd HILL, HILL & HILL Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi 
4th BELL & MADDOX Brent Deville's Advocate at Owlspoint (ai) 
5th GUILDING Follypoint Burmese 
 
JUNIOR DOG (3 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st MATTHEWS Sonham Raising The Game JW 
2nd WEBB Tenshilling Jimmy Mack JW 
3rd HILL, HILL & HILL Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi 
 
YEARLING DOG (3 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st ODDIE Chesterhope One Way Ticket ai (Imp NZ) 
2nd OSMAN Cattistock Cosmos with Marissolo 
3rd PHILLIPS Pencaire Sheeran 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (5 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st MARSH Lithespirit Hope And Glory for Ratchda 
2nd BOWEN-BROOKS Tenshilling Here I Go Again 
3rd STILGOE Glenariff Mojito over Teisgol 
4th NORBURY & NORBURY & ADAM Heartbury Lord Asriel 
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LIMIT DOG (9 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st MARTIN & MARTIN Sunhouse Banged To Rights 
2nd WESTAWAY Teisgol Keep On Going via Penwest JW 
3rd HOWE Wilchrimane Fratelli 
4th GUY & TUTHILL Cumbrian Night King at Carofel (Imp USA) 
5th LOWE Lowsmoor Crazy For You JW 
 
OPEN DOG (6 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st ODDIE Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
2nd OLIVER & STILGOE Teisgol Love Is In The Air 
3rd BOND Sh Ch Joneva Just My Style 
4th HENSHAW & GOODCHILD Sharnphilly Vice Versa with Peteshe SGWS 
5th PHILO Fydal Caprio at Salmonmist JW ShCM OSW ShCEx 
 
VETERAN DOG (1 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st HENSHAW & GOODCHILD, Mr J Penbro Under Pressure with Peteshe 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNER BITCH (5 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st KLAIBER Sharnphilly Gingerbread 
2nd SWAIN Hawkfield Golly Gosh at Moyola 
3rd BARHAM Droveborough's Mocha Mayhem 
4th KLAIBER Hawkfield Scandalous 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (4 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st LEWIS Riowood Blackberry at Fallowfield 
2nd SIDDLE & SIDDLE Wilchrimane Frankly M'Dear 
3rd MARTIN & MARTIN Sunhouse Black T'square One (ai) 
 
PUPPY BITCH (3 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st LEWIS Riowood Blackcurrant at Fallowfield 
2nd GUILDING Follypoint Betsy 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (7 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st GUY Carofel If I Had Wings 
2nd HINTON & LUKE & LEMAN Fleurfield Black Caviar 
3rd RADCLIFFE Sniperay Mattiboo Killer Queen 
4th SWAIN Hawkfield Golly Gosh at Moyola 
5th SHERWOOD & SHERWOOD Tyremy Masekla at Lambleaze 
 
YEARLING BITCH (5 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st BOND Joneva Azelia Banks 
2nd ODDIE Sharnphilly Sugarplum 
3rd TREGASKIS Pencaire Sandpiper with Moenfair 
4th KLAIBER Sharnphilly Gingerbread 
5th LAKE Lithespirit Daisy Hamilton 
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POST GRADUATE BITCH (6 Ent, Abs: 2) 
1st BOOTH Lundgarth Everest JW 
2nd NORBURY, NORBURY & ADAM Heartbury Northern Lights JW 
3rd MULRYNE Millpoint Diamond Solitair avec Frenetbull 
4th STOREY & DYER Kimifleur Gold Standard 
 
LIMIT BITCH (12 Ent, Abs: 2) 
1st RADCLIFFE Sniperay Edge Of Glory JW 
2nd DUNN Caithpoint Kora at Meadowpoint 
3rd LAKE Wild Thyme 
4th PREECE & GILDING Harvestslade Lesedi La Rona 
5th LOWE Lowsmoor Half A Sixpence JW 
 
OPEN BITCH (6 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st SIDDLE & SIDDLE Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankel (ai) 
2nd MATTHEWS Sonham Chasing Rainbows 
3rd WEBB Sh Ch Tenshilling The Wanderer 
4th BARHAM Droveborough's Mocha Mayhem 
5th SHERWOOD & SHERWOOD Tyremy Samaroli at Lambleaze Swgc 
 
VETERAN BITCH (7 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st STILGOE Alcazar Amazing Grace via Teisgol 
2nd VAUGHN Teisgol I Am What I Am at Phlynnies 
3rd TREGASKIS Moenfair Tinpenny Tod Tails 
4th LOWE Lowsmoor Shiralee JW 
5th BARHAM Kenwardgold Minnie Me VW 
 
MRS S WELCH - judge
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